INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE DEPARTHMENT OF THE TREASURY
" BISTRICT DIRECTOR . :

C - 1130

ATLANTA: GA 30301

Rate: o Empioyer Identification Number:
0CT 09 191 - 56-1548418
Contact Person:
MARY ROGERS
SHOKY MOUNTAIN COMMUNITY THEATRE Contact Talephona Nunher:
_ ) 1404 221-01398
PO BOX 13&& EVERETT STREET .
BRYBON CITYs NC 228718-1344 i .
 Accounting Ferfod Ending: ¢
December 21
Foundation Status Classification:
5 BO% {a) (B}
* ’ Advance Ruling Period Begins:
Hay 10» 1991
Advance Ruling Period Ends:
December Bls 1995
Addendum Apphiessy
Yes

.

Dear Applicant:

Based on information suppliieds and assuming vour operations uill be as
stated in your application for recognition of exanptions we have determined you-
are exempt from Federal income tax under section B501ia) of the Internal
Revenue Code as an organization described In seckion E01(c) (33,

Because 'you are a neuly created organization: se are not now making a
finsl determination of your foundation status under section 509(3) of the Coda.
Howevery we have determined that you can reasonably be grpected to he a
publiely supported organization described in section 509(a)(2).

Accordinglys yﬁu.uili be treated as a publicly supported organizations
and not as a private feundstiony during an advdnce ruling perisd. This
advance ruling period begins and ends on the dates sbown above.

Within 90 days after the end of your advance rubing periads you must
subnit to us information nesded to determine whether you have met the require—
nents of the applicable support test duripg the sdvance ruling period. If you
esbablish that ywou have been 2 publicly supported nrganizations you will be
tlassified as a'section BO?(a) (1) or 509(a){2) organization as long as you con-
tinwe to meet the Fequirements of the applicable support test. If you do not
mest the public support requirements during the advance ruling perlody you will,
be classified as a private foundation for future perieds. Alsos if you are _
classified as a private foundationy you wilt be treated as a private foundation
from the date of your inception for purposes of sections BO7(d} and 4940.

Brantors and contributors may rely on the determination that you are not a
privete Toundation antit 0 days after the end of yonr advance ruling peried.
If you submit the required information within the %0 daysy granters and contri~’
butors may cenbinitd tu rely on the advance devérmination until the Service
makes a Tipal deberminakion of vour foundation stetus.

Leftar 1045(D0/CB)Y



